

**Rishi Chauhan & anr. Vs. State of H.P. & anr.**

**Cr. MMO No. 1241 of 2024**

10.4.2025

Present:

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 1.

Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Status report, on behalf of respondent No. 1,

stands filed. List for consideration on 29.5.2025.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**April 10, 2025**

(kalpana)