

Rishi Chauhan & anr. Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 1241 of 2024

29.5.2025 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 1.
Ms. Chehak Khurana, Advocate vice Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.
Pleadings are complete. List for hearing on 24.7.2025.

Cr.M.P. No. 5115 of 2024

The application is not pressed, at this stage.

Consequently, the same is dismissed, as not pressed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 29, 2025
(kalpana)