

Rishi Chauhan Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 1241 of 2024

24.7.2025 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for respondent No. 2 (through Video Conferencing).

For hearing, list on 28.8.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 24, 2025
(kalpana)