

**Rishi Chauhan & Another versus State of H.P. & Another**

**Cr. MMO No.1241 of 2024**

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate through Video Conferencing, for respondent No.2.

As per report of the Registry, mediation failed. List for consideration on **20<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

October 09, 2025 (ps)