

Rishi Chauhan vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

Cr.MMO No.1241 of 2024

06.05.2026 Present Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Trigun Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Having regard to the nature of the dispute and relationship interse parties, this Court finds it necessary to summon both the parties to the Court for exploring possibility of amicable settlement.

In view of the above, on the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 18.05.2026, on which date, parties shall remain present in Court.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(shankar)